				BID TAB OF QUOTES 2-22-2023	ENG	NEER'S	MELWAY PAVING		KARVO COMPANIES		KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION		
				2023 YORK TOWNSHIP ROAD BID	EST	ESTIMATE		COMPANY, INC.		4524 Hudson Dr.		COMPANY, INC.	
				YORK TOWNSHIP			7571 SR 83		Stow, Ohio 44224		6235 Westerville Road		
				MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO			Holmesville, OH 44633				Westerville, OH 43081		
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	
1	253	160	Cu. Yds.	301 Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$225.00	\$36,000.00	\$225.00	\$36,000.00	\$329.00	\$52,640.00	\$362.00	\$57,920.00	
2	422	5750	Gals	CRS-2 Bituminious Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$17,250.00	\$2.85	\$16,387.50	\$4.15	\$23,862.50	\$4.22	\$24,265.00	
3	422	128	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Loaded, Spread & Rolled @20 Lbs/SY	\$100.00	\$12,800.00	\$90.00	\$11,520.00	\$95.00	\$12,160.00	\$118.00	\$15,104.00	
4	254	63435	Sq. Yds.	2" Bituminous Pav't Planing (Grindings to Twp.)	\$2.50	\$158,587.50	\$1.45	\$91,980.75	\$1.12	\$71,047.20	\$1.75	\$111,011.25	
5	407	12690	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$2.50	\$31,725.00	\$2.75	\$34,897.50	\$2.00	\$25,380.00	\$2.50	\$31,725.00	
6	441	1335	Cu. Yds.	**0.75" 448 Type 1 Intermediate Course Asphalt	\$200.00	\$267,000.00	\$173.00	\$230,955.00	\$193.00	\$257,655.00	\$196.00	\$261,660.00	
7	441	2210	Cu. Yds.	**1.25" 448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$200.00	\$442,000.00	\$173.00	\$382,330.00	\$183.00	\$404,430.00	\$194.00	\$428,740.00	
8	441	35	Cu. Yds.	**Driveways (448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt)	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$173.00	\$6,055.00	\$183.00	\$6,405.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	
9	209	10.42	Miles	Linear Grading	\$1,000.00	\$10,420.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,462.00	\$1,334.00	\$13,900.28	\$2,250.00	\$23,445.00	
10	617	1291	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2" Depth)	\$60.00	\$77,460.00	\$40.00	\$51,640.00	\$40.00	\$51,640.00	\$21.00	\$27,111.00	
11	614	16.72	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Type 1	\$1,250.00	\$20,900.00	\$1,270.00	\$21,234.40	\$1,250.00	\$20,900.00	\$1,250.00	\$20,900.00	
12	642	145	Feet	24" White Painted Stop Line, Type 1	\$6.00	\$870.00	\$3.60	\$522.00	\$3.50	\$507.50	\$3.50	\$507.50	
13	642	6	Each	Railroad Symbol Marking, Type 1	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$305.00	\$1,830.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	
14	642	1	Each	School Symbol Marking, Type 1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$205.00	\$205.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	
15	642	12.6	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Type 1	\$1,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$560.00	\$7,056.00	\$550.00	\$6,930.00	\$550.00	\$6,930.00	
16	642	6.3	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	\$2,500.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,020.00	\$6,426.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,300.00	
17	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$41,242.52	\$41,242.52	\$61,333.50	\$61,333.50	
				TOTAL		\$1,152,362.50		\$940,501.15		\$997,000.00		\$1,085,952.25	

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 2-22-2023	PERRIN ASPHALT		CHAGRIN VALLEY		CROSS ROADS	
				2023 YORK TOWNSHIP ROAD BID	525 Dan Street		PAVING, INC.		ASPHALT RECYCLING INC.	
				YORK TOWNSHIP	Akron, OH 44310		17290 Munn Road		13421 Hawke Road	
				MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO			Chagrin Falls, OH 44023		Columbia Station, OH 44028	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	253	160	Cu. Yds.	301 Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$250.00	\$40,000.00	\$390.00	\$62,400.00	\$250.00	\$40,000.00
2	422	5750	Gals	CRS-2 Bituminious Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gals/SY	\$3.50	\$20,125.00	\$2.00	\$11,500.00	\$3.65	\$20,987.50
3	422	128	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate Loaded, Spread & Rolled @20 Lbs/SY	\$180.00	\$23,040.00	\$125.00	\$16,000.00	\$94.00	\$12,032.00
4	254	63435	Sq. Yds.	2" Bituminous Pav't Planing (Grindings to Twp.)	\$1.35	\$85,637.25	\$2.00	\$126,870.00	\$2.90	\$183,961.50
5	407	12690	Gals	"Trackless" SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat at 0.1 Gals/SY	\$2.75	\$34,897.50	\$2.00	\$25,380.00	\$3.50	\$44,415.00
6	441	1335	Cu. Yds.	**0.75" 448 Type 1 Intermediate Course Asphalt	\$205.00	\$273,675.00	\$200.00	\$267,000.00	\$235.00	\$313,725.00
7	441	2210	Cu. Yds.	**1.25" 448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt	\$205.00	\$453,050.00	\$220.00	\$486,200.00	\$225.00	\$497,250.00
8	441	35	Cu. Yds.	**Driveways (448 Type 1 Surface Course Asphalt)	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$220.00	\$7,700.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00
9	209	10.42	Miles	Linear Grading	\$2,200.00	\$22,924.00	\$350.00	\$3,647.00	\$900.00	\$9,378.00
10	617	1291	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2" Depth)	\$45.00	\$58,095.00	\$40.00	\$51,640.00	\$42.00	\$54,222.00
11	614	16.72	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Type 1	\$1,300.00	\$21,736.00	\$1,250.00	\$20,900.00	\$1,250.00	\$20,900.00
12	642	145	Feet	24" White Painted Stop Line, Type 1	\$4.00	\$580.00	\$3.50	\$507.50	\$3.50	\$507.50
13	642	6	Each	Railroad Symbol Marking, Type 1	\$315.00	\$1,890.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
14	642	1	Each	School Symbol Marking, Type 1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
15	642	12.6	Miles	White Painted Edge Line, Type 1	\$580.00	\$7,308.00	\$550.00	\$6,930.00	\$550.00	\$6,930.00
16	642	6.3	Miles	Yellow Painted Center Line, Type 1	\$1,100.00	\$6,930.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,300.00
17	614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$92,045.00	\$92,045.00	\$37,490.00	\$37,490.00
			•	TOTA	_	\$1,113,887.75		\$1,187,019.50		\$1,267,598.50